
HOA:  Melrose  Mgt  
813-854-5033/Fax: 813-854-1094/  
Property Mgr: Nick Disparte 
ndisparte@melrose-sovereign.com 
Nick’s boss: jhanson@melrose-sovereign.com 
 
Electricity: Florida Power & Light Co  
(800) 375-2434/917-0708 
http://www.fpl.com 
 
Cable/Phone: Bright House Network 
748-1829 
http://tampabay.mybrighthouse.com 
 
Manatee County Mosquito Control District 
(941) 722-3720 
www.manateemosquito.com 
 
Phone: Verizon (800) 483-4200 
http://www22.verizon.com 
 
Security:  

• ADT: 748 – 1946 
• Brinks:  
• Devcon: 800-810-7404/ 365-0495 
www.devcon-security.com 

 
Sherriff's Dept: 747-3011 
 
Water: Manatee County Utilities  
792-8811 
http://www.co.manatee.fl.us  
 
RYLAND #’s: 
Main office: 813-329-7600/Fax: 813-329-7688 
 
Warranty:  MaryAnn 
813-329-7617/Fax: 813-329-7692 
mforbes@ryland.com 
 
Construction Manager (OH area) Russ (John Russell)  
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813-329-7600 
jrussell@ryland.com 
 
Builder: John Woodman  
729-6784 
jwoodman@ryland.com 
 
Ryland’s Land Dept: Lori Katzman  
813-329-7675 
lkatzman@ryland.com 
 
Sales: Donna  Goodrich 
(o)722-4059/Fax:723-6537 
dgoodrich@ryland.com 
 
Bob Gibbons - Project manager 
bgibbons@ryland.com 
 
Mark Johnson 
813-329-7600 
mjohnson@ryland.com 
 
Landscape&Irrigation:  
721-3505 ask for Barbara 
 
AC – “Integrity”:  
941/755-5473 ask for Lou 
 
Roofing – “Hugh MacDonald Construction”:  
813.986.4968 
 
Pest Control: 
TrulyNolen 
803-4589 
www.trulynolen.com 
 
Lawn Treatment: 
TruGreen 
1-800-464-0268 
www.trugreen.com 
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